

Bid Tabulation Summary
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)
CHIP SEAL	\$ 2,975,460.75	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
MICRO-SURFACING	\$ 2,437,986.30	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
FOG SEAL	\$ 261,714.15	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
ASPHALT REJUVENATION	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 628,600.00	NO BID	NO BID
SCRUB SEAL	\$ 930,403.25	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
FDR with CEMENT	\$ 12,442,726.80	\$ 15,575,923.40	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 11,197,286.00
FDR with Asphalt Emulsion and Cement	\$ 13,897,391.80	\$ 17,275,735.20	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 12,846,462.00
Cold In Place Recycling (CIP)	\$ 13,300,361.80	\$ 16,608,999.95	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 12,217,936.00
CAPE SEAL	\$ 2,642,106.30	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
OPEN GRADE	NO BID	\$ 14,479,864.70	NO BID	\$ 9,259,458.25	\$ 9,967,021.00
Milling/Resurfacing and Overlays	NO BID	\$ 13,442,397.59	NO BID	\$ 8,564,091.67	\$ 9,106,138.26
Misc Construction	NO BID	\$ 616,406.53	NO BID	\$ 293,856.05	\$ 548,614.50

COMPLIANCE
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

FORMS	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zephyrhills, FL)	C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, FL)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, OH)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, FL)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Bradenton, FL)
Bid Form (list Group that Contractor Bid on)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Chip Seal	✓				
Micro-Surfacing	✓				
Fog Seal	✓				
Asphalt Rejuvenation			✓		
Scrub Seal	✓				
FDR with Cement	✓	✓			✓
FDR with Asphalt Emulsion & Cement	✓	✓			✓
Cold in Place Recycling (CIP)	✓	✓			✓
Cape Seal	✓				
Open Grade		✓		✓	✓
Milling/Resurfacing and Overlays		✓		✓	✓
Misc Construction		✓		✓	✓
Insurance Certificate	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bidder's Representation and Certification Form	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Addenda Acknowledgement (3)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bidder's Qualification Form	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
List of Subcontractors	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Conflict of Interest Statement	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Drug-Free Workplace Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Non-Collusion & Lobbying Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, and Other Responsibility Matters Primary Covered Transactions	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Certification of Subcontractor Participants Regarding Debarment, Suspension, and Other Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companied List	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Licenses/ Certifications	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
SUNBIZ	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MOT Certification	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Licenses	State of Florida Department of State License	State of Florida Department of Busines & Prof Regulation- Construction	State of Florida Department of State License	Business Tax Receipt	State of Florida Department of State
Claiming Local Preference	N	N	N	Y	N
Projects per treatment bid: 3 Project within the last 5 years exceeding \$50,000; exception \$30,000	Did not list Square yards treated	Y	Y	Did not list Project Government Agency, Contact Person, email Address, Telephone No., Square Yards	Listed Project with only name, Year and Amount for Superior Asphalt for Asphalt Milling & Resurfacing and listed Sub Contractors experience which Did not list Square yards treated
Chip Seal	✓				
Micro-surfacing	✓				
Crack Sealing/filling (Exception \$30,000 exceeded)	✓				
Fog Seal (Exception \$30,000 exceeded)	✓				
Asphalt rejuvenation (Exception \$30,000 exceeded)			✓		
Scrub Seal	Did not see any reference to Scrub Seal				
Full Depth Reclamation	✓	✓			✓-Sub Contractor
Cold in Place Recycling	✓	✓			✓-Sub Contractor
Cape Seal	✓	✓			
Milling/Resurfacing	✓	✓		✓	✓ Contractor & SubContractor

FORMS	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. <i>(Zephyrhills, FL)</i>	C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. <i>(Wildwood, FL)</i>	Pavement Technology, Inc. <i>(Westlake, OH)</i>	Pave-Rite, Inc. <i>(Lecanto, FL)</i>	Superior Asphalt, Inc. <i>(Bradenton, FL)</i>
FDOT Pre-Qualified for the following Work Class	Work Classes approved: 1. DRAINAGE 2. FLEXIBLE PAVING 3. GRADING 4. HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES 5. * JOINT AND CRACK SEALING	Work Classes Approved: 1. DRAINAGE 2. FENCING 3. FLEXIBLE PAVING 4. GRADING 5. GRASSING, SEEDING AND SODDING 6. GUARDRAIL 7. HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES 8. INTERMEDIATE BRIDGES 9. MINOR BRIDGES 10. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVING 11. ROADWAY SIGNING 12. SIDEWALK 13. * Curb & Gutter, Driveways, Milling, Reinforced Earth Walls, Rip Rap Rubble, Underground Utilities (Water & Sewer).	Not found on FDOT Pre-Qualified list	Work Classes Approved: 1. DRAINAGE 2. FLEXIBLE PAVING 3. GRADING 4. HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES 5. SIDEWALK 6. * Underground Utilities- Water & Sewer.	Work Classes Approved: 1. DRAINAGE 2. FLEXIBLE PAVING 3. GRADING 4. HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES 5. SIDEWALK

Detailed Tabulation - Chip Seal
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
CHIP SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys.	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	CHIP SEAL (SINGLE APPLICATION)												
CC-001-1a	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 4.66	\$ 54,988.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-1b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 3.45	\$ 120,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-1c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 3.25	\$ 195,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CHIP SEAL (DOUBLE APPLICATION)												
CC-001-2a	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 6.49	\$ 76,582.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-2b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 5.99	\$ 209,650.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-2c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 5.75	\$ 345,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CHIP SEAL (TRIPLE APPLICATION)												
CC-001-3a	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 9.10	\$ 107,380.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-3b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 8.51	\$ 297,850.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-3c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 7.95	\$ 477,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-001-3d	Silica Sand	SY	60,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 12,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CRACK FILLING/SEALING												
CC-003-1	0 - 500	GAL	450	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-2	501 - 1,000	GAL	850	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-3	1,001 - 5,000	GAL	2,150	\$ 32.00	\$ 68,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-4	5,001 AND OVER	GAL	6,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	ROUTING AND SEALING												
CC-003-5	0 - 500	GAL	450	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-6	501 - 1,000	GAL	850	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-7	1,001 - 5,000	GAL	2,150	\$ 45.00	\$ 96,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-8	5,001 AND OVER	GAL	6,000	\$ 42.00	\$ 252,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL												
711-4a	REMOVAL BY WATER BLASTING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,108.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-4b	REMOVAL BY GRINDING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.68	\$ 9,715.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	20	\$ 1.73	\$ 34.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	50	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	2	\$ 109.25	\$ 218.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	2	\$ 103.20	\$ 206.40	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
CHIP SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys.	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	20	\$ 1.73	\$ 34.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	10	\$ 2.99	\$ 29.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 5.75	\$ 57.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	10	\$ 5.98	\$ 59.80	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	80	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,104.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	3	\$ 161.00	\$ 483.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	3	\$ 149.50	\$ 448.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	10	\$ 16.10	\$ 161.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	10	\$ 4.14	\$ 41.40	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	20	\$ 8.28	\$ 165.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,035.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	3,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CONCRETE												
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												

					Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)				
CHIP SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys.	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CHIP SEAL SECTION TOTAL:					\$ 2,975,460.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Detailed Tabulation - Micro-Surfacing
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
MICRO-SURFACING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	SINGLE MICRO												
CC-002-1a	0 - 25,000	SY	15,000	\$ 4.42	\$ 66,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-002-1b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	30,000	\$ 4.17	\$ 125,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-002-1c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 3.97	\$ 238,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	DOUBLE MICRO												
CC-002-1d	0 - 25,000	SY	15,000	\$ 7.07	\$ 106,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-002-1e	25,001 - 50,000	SY	30,000	\$ 6.30	\$ 189,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-002-1f	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 5.94	\$ 356,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-002-1g	RUT FILL	TON	500	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CRACK FILLING/SEALING												
CC-003-1	0 - 500	GAL	450	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-2	501 - 1,000	GAL	850	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-3	1,001 - 5,000	GAL	2,150	\$ 32.00	\$ 68,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-4	5,001 AND OVER	GAL	6,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	ROUTING AND SEALING												
CC-003-5	0 - 500	GAL	450	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-6	501 - 1,000	GAL	850	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-7	1,001 - 5,000	GAL	2,150	\$ 45.00	\$ 96,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-003-8	5,001 AND OVER	GAL	6,000	\$ 42.00	\$ 252,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL												
711-4a	REMOVAL BY WATER BLASTING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,108.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-4b	REMOVAL BY GRINDING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.68	\$ 9,715.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	1,200	\$ 1.73	\$ 2,076.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	1,200	\$ 7.36	\$ 8,832.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	30	\$ 7.36	\$ 220.80	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,638.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 103.20	\$ 1,032.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 2.99	\$ 89.70	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
MICRO-SURFACING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 5.98	\$ 239.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 1.73	\$ 86.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 16,560.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,495.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 4.14	\$ 124.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 8.28	\$ 331.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 2.42	\$ 121.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 16,560.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 20.70	\$ 414.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	3,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CONCRETE												

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
MICRO-SURFACING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
MICRO SURFACE SECTION TOTAL:					\$2,437,986.30		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Detailed Tabulation - Fog Seal
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FOG SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	FOG SEAL TIGHT SURFACE (0.09-0.14 gal/sy)												
CC-004-1a	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 0.85	\$ 10,030.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 0.75	\$ 26,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 0.65	\$ 39,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	FOG SEAL OPEN SURFACE (0.18-0.22 gal/sy)												
CC-004-1d	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,210.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1e	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 0.90	\$ 31,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1f	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 0.85	\$ 51,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1g	Silica Sand	SY	10,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL												
711-4a	REMOVAL BY WATER BLASTING	SF	1,320	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,554.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-4b	REMOVAL BY GRINDING	SF	1,320	\$ 3.68	\$ 4,857.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	20	\$ 1.73	\$ 34.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	50	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	2	\$ 109.25	\$ 218.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	2	\$ 103.20	\$ 206.40	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	20	\$ 1.73	\$ 34.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	10	\$ 2.99	\$ 29.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 5.75	\$ 57.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	10	\$ 5.98	\$ 59.80	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FOG SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	80	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,104.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	3	\$ 161.00	\$ 483.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	3	\$ 149.50	\$ 448.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	10	\$ 16.10	\$ 161.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	10	\$ 4.14	\$ 41.40	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	20	\$ 8.28	\$ 165.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,035.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)					NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
FOG SEAL SECTION TOTAL:					\$ 261,714.15		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
ADDITIONAL PRICING FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSE ONLY (NOT BASIS OF AWARD)													
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	3,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

Detailed Tabulation - Asphalt Rejuvenator
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
ASPHALT REJUVENATOR													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	ASPHALT REJUVENATOR												
CC-005	ASPHALT REJUVENATOR PER SPECIFICATION	SY	500,000	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.22	\$ 610,000.00	NO BID		NO BID	
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	NO BID		NO BID	
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	NO BID		NO BID	
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	NO BID		NO BID	
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	NO BID		NO BID	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	30	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	NO BID		NO BID	
ASPHALT REJUVENATOR SECTION TOTAL:					\$ -		\$ -		\$ 628,600.00		\$ -		\$ -

Detailed Tabulation - Scrub Seal
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
SCRUB SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
SCRUB SEAL (EMULSION)													
CC-006a	0 - 25,000	SY	10,000	\$ 2.55	\$ 25,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-006b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	25,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-006c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	55,000	\$ 1.90	\$ 104,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
AGGREGATE COVER													
CC-006d	0 - 25,000	SY	10,000	\$ 3.30	\$ 33,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-006e	25,001 - 50,000	SY	2,550	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,757.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-006f	50,001 AND OVER	SY	55,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 137,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
FOG SEAL TIGHT SURFACE (0.09-0.14 gal/sy)													
CC-004-1a	0 - 25,000	SY	10,000	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	25,500	\$ 0.75	\$ 19,125.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	55,000	\$ 0.65	\$ 35,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
FOG SEAL OPEN SURFACE (0.18-0.22 gal/sy)													
CC-004-1d	0 - 25,000	SY	10,000	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1e	25,001 - 50,000	SY	25,500	\$ 0.90	\$ 22,950.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1f	50,001 AND OVER	SY	55,000	\$ 0.85	\$ 46,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CC-004-1g	Silica Sand	SY	10,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,000.00								
STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL													
711-4a	REMOVAL BY WATER BLASTING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,108.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-4b	REMOVAL BY GRINDING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.68	\$ 9,715.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS													
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS													
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	20	\$ 1.73	\$ 34.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	50	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	2	\$ 109.25	\$ 218.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	2	\$ 103.20	\$ 206.40	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	20	\$ 1.73	\$ 34.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	10	\$ 2.99	\$ 29.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 5.75	\$ 57.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	10	\$ 5.98	\$ 59.80	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS													
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	80	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,104.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	3	\$ 161.00	\$ 483.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	3	\$ 149.50	\$ 448.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	10	\$ 16.10	\$ 161.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	10	\$ 2.42	\$ 24.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	10	\$ 4.14	\$ 41.40	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	10	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
SCRUB SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	20	\$ 8.28	\$ 165.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,035.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS													
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 16,560.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 20.70	\$ 414.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE													
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	3,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CONCRETE													
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
MOBILIZATION													
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)													
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
SCRUB SEAL SECTION TOTAL:					\$ 930,403.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

**Detailed Tabulation - FDR with Cement
ITB 24-088**

Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT & ROADWAY												
120-1	Excavation Regular	CY	1,500	\$ 47.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.90	\$ 14,850.00
120-2-2	Borrow Excavation (Truck Measure)	CY	2,500	\$ 43.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 117,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 37.10	\$ 92,750.00
	Optional Base Group 01												
285-701a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 190.50	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 53.60	\$ 13,400.00
285-701b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000	\$ 82.80	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00
285-701c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000	\$ 76.25	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00
	Optional Base Group 04												
285-704a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 190.50	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 56.20	\$ 14,050.00
285-704b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000	\$ 82.80	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 45,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00
285-704c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000	\$ 76.25	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 26.90	\$ 80,700.00
	Optional Base Group 06												
285-706a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 203.50	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 19,825.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 60.30	\$ 15,075.00
285-706b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000	\$ 90.80	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 50,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 33.30	\$ 33,300.00
285-706c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000	\$ 84.25	\$ 252,750.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 82,350.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 31.70	\$ 95,100.00
	Milling from 0 to 1,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	1000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.44	\$ 25,440.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.60	\$ 7,600.00
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	1000	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.10	\$ 8,100.00
327-70-5a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	1000	\$ 17.75	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	1000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 30,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
327-70-4a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	1000	\$ 22.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 32,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.60	\$ 8,600.00
327-70-7a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	1000	\$ 24.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 35.95	\$ 35,950.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00
	Milling from 1,001 to 5,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	5000	\$ 6.90	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 72,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.30	\$ 16,500.00
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	5000	\$ 6.95	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 81,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.60	\$ 18,000.00
327-70-5b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	5000	\$ 7.70	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 19,000.00
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	5000	\$ 8.20	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 98,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
327-70-4b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	5000	\$ 8.45	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 107,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 23,000.00
327-70-7b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	5000	\$ 8.95	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 124,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00
	Milling from 5,001 to 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	15000	\$ 4.10	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.90	\$ 28,500.00
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	15000	\$ 4.25	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 84,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00
327-70-5c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	15000	\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 96,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.80	\$ 42,000.00
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	15000	\$ 5.05	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.20	\$ 48,000.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
327-70-4c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	15000	\$ 5.65	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.70	\$ 55,500.00
327-70-7c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	15000	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 144,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00
	Milling over 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	56000	\$ 3.65	\$ 204,400.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 229,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.30	\$ 72,800.00
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	56000	\$ 3.80	\$ 212,800.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 274,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.90	\$ 106,400.00
327-70-5d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	56000	\$ 4.20	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 319,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.20	\$ 123,200.00
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	56000	\$ 4.60	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 364,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.70	\$ 151,200.00
327-70-4d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	56000	\$ 5.05	\$ 282,800.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 408,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.20	\$ 179,200.00
327-70-7d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	56000	\$ 6.25	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 540,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 268,800.00
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
334-1-53a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 348.25	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 78,650.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 481.50	\$ 48,150.00
334-1-53b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 348.25	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 77,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 474.90	\$ 47,490.00
334-1-13a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	100	\$ 325.75	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 77,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 468.00	\$ 46,800.00
334-1-13b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	100	\$ 325.75	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 77,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 456.80	\$ 45,680.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
334-1-53c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	\$ 204.75	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 218.70	\$ 218,700.00
334-1-53d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	\$ 204.75	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 302,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 212.10	\$ 212,100.00
334-1-13c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	1000	\$ 185.50	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 205.30	\$ 205,300.00
334-1-13d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	1000	\$ 185.50	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 296,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
334-1-53e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	\$ 191.25	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 244.80	\$ 1,224,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 204.30	\$ 1,021,500.00
334-1-53f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	\$ 191.25	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 236.70	\$ 1,183,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 192.70	\$ 963,500.00
334-1-13e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	5000	\$ 171.95	\$ 859,750.00	\$ 234.45	\$ 1,172,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 189.10	\$ 945,500.00
334-1-13f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	5000	\$ 171.95	\$ 859,750.00	\$ 230.70	\$ 1,153,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 179.20	\$ 896,000.00
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
337-7-82a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 350.25	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 75,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 320.00	\$ 32,000.00
337-7-83a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 350.25	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 313.20	\$ 31,320.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
337-7-82b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	\$ 206.75	\$ 206,750.00	\$ 303.70	\$ 303,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 216.30	\$ 216,300.00
337-7-83b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	\$ 206.75	\$ 206,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 210.30	\$ 210,300.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
337-7-82c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	\$ 193.25	\$ 966,250.00	\$ 241.30	\$ 1,206,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 202.90	\$ 1,014,500.00
337-7-83c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	\$ 193.25	\$ 966,250.00	\$ 233.45	\$ 1,167,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 191.40	\$ 957,000.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR)												
CC-008-1	Excavation for Widening or Unsuitable Material	CY	1200	\$ 47.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 39.68	\$ 47,616.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 11.90	\$ 14,280.00
CC-008-2	Added RAP or Aggregate	Ton	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42.19	\$ 21,095.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.70	\$ 11,850.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) from 0 to 25,000 Square Yards												
CC-008-3	Pulverization	Sq Yd	10500	\$ 11.95	\$ 125,475.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 147,630.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 14.30	\$ 150,150.00
CC-008-4	Portland Cement	Ton	150	\$ 235.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 41,470.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 42,135.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) from 25,001 to 50,000 Square Yards												
CC-008-7	Pulverization	Sq Yd	30000	\$ 10.05	\$ 301,500.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 354,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 12.10	\$ 363,000.00
CC-008-8	Portland Cement	Ton	350	\$ 235.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 96,764.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 98,315.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) over 50,000 Square Yards												
CC-008-11	Pulverization	Sq Yd	56000	\$ 7.95	\$ 445,200.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 523,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 537,600.00
CC-008-12	Portland Cement	Ton	700	\$ 235.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 193,529.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 196,630.00
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 1,059.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 2,472.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	7040	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 24,851.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.90	\$ 34,496.00
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	7040	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 32,384.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,350.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	30	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 497.65	\$ 14,929.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 177.80	\$ 5,334.00
	CONCRETE												
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 22,120.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 167.30	\$ 11,711.00
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 139.90	\$ 19,586.00
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 118.40	\$ 24,864.00
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 22,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 191.20	\$ 9,560.00
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 27,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 163.80	\$ 16,380.00
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 42,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 142.30	\$ 21,345.00
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 154.05	\$ 15,405.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 53.80	\$ 5,380.00
	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 22.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 24.00
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty's	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 647.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 35.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,638.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 59.80	\$ 897.00
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 103.20	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 35.90	\$ 359.00
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 235.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 2.99	\$ 89.70	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 5.98	\$ 239.20	\$ 2.59	\$ 103.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 96.00
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 1.73	\$ 86.50	\$ 1.18	\$ 59.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 8,823.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,987.50	\$ 8,962.50
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 294.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 795.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 882.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 1.76	\$ 52.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 119.50	\$ 1,792.50
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 71.70	\$ 717.00
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 282.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.90	\$ 478.00
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 5,882.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,987.50	\$ 5,975.00
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 4.14	\$ 124.20	\$ 2.94	\$ 88.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 8.28	\$ 331.20	\$ 3.18	\$ 127.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.90	\$ 156.00
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 2.42	\$ 121.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 88.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (711)												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8,365.00	\$ 16,730.00
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 412.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 480.00
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 824.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 95.60	\$ 956.00
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 20.70	\$ 414.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 470.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 123.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 329.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 117.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
	MOBILIZATION												

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 16,708.50	\$ 16,708.50
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 22,278.00	\$ 22,278.00
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 34,365.00	\$ 34,365.00
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 70,507.50	\$ 70,507.50
	GOPHER TORTOISE REMOVAL/RELOCATION												
900-1	Gopher Tortoise Removal/Relocation	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	30	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7,256.40	\$ 217,692.00
102-99-1	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/day	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 59.30	\$ 1,779.00
SECTION TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD FOR SECTION):					\$ 12,442,726.80		\$ 15,575,923.40		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 11,197,286.00

Detailed Tabulation - FDR with Asphalt Emulsion and Cement
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH ASPHALT EMULSION AND CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT & ROADWAY												
120-1	Excavation Regular	CY	1,500	\$ 47.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.90	\$ 14,850.00
120-2-2	Borrow Excavation (Truck Measure)	CY	2,500	\$ 43.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 117,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 37.10	\$ 92,750.00
	Optional Base Group 01												
285-701a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 190.50	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 53.60	\$ 13,400.00
285-701b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1,000	\$ 82.80	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00
285-701c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3,000	\$ 76.25	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00
	Optional Base Group 04												
285-704a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 190.50	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 56.20	\$ 14,050.00
285-704b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1,000	\$ 82.80	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 45,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00
285-704c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3,000	\$ 76.25	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 26.90	\$ 80,700.00
	Optional Base Group 06												
285-706a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 203.50	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 19,825.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 60.30	\$ 15,075.00
285-706b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1,000	\$ 90.80	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 50,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 33.30	\$ 33,300.00
285-706c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3,000	\$ 84.25	\$ 252,750.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 82,350.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 31.70	\$ 95,100.00
	Milling from 0 to 1,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.44	\$ 25,440.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.60	\$ 7,600.00
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.10	\$ 8,100.00
327-70-5a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 17.75	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 30,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
327-70-4a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 22.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 32,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.60	\$ 8,600.00
327-70-7a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 24.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 35.95	\$ 35,950.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00
	Milling from 1,001 to 5,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 6.90	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 72,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.30	\$ 16,500.00
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 6.95	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 81,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.60	\$ 18,000.00
327-70-5b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 7.70	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 19,000.00
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 8.20	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 98,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
327-70-4b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 8.45	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 107,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 23,000.00
327-70-7b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 8.95	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 124,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00
	Milling from 5,001 to 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 4.10	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.90	\$ 28,500.00
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 4.25	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 84,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00
327-70-5c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 96,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.80	\$ 42,000.00
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 5.05	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.20	\$ 48,000.00
327-70-4c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 5.65	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.70	\$ 55,500.00
327-70-7c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 144,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00
	Milling over 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 3.65	\$ 204,400.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 229,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.30	\$ 72,800.00
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 3.80	\$ 212,800.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 274,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.90	\$ 106,400.00
327-70-5d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 4.20	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 319,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.20	\$ 123,200.00
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 4.60	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 364,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.70	\$ 151,200.00
327-70-4d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 5.05	\$ 282,800.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 408,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.20	\$ 179,200.00
327-70-7d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 6.25	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 540,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 268,800.00
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
334-1-53a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 348.25	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 78,650.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 481.50	\$ 48,150.00
334-1-53b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 348.25	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 77,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 474.90	\$ 47,490.00
334-1-13a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	100	\$ 325.75	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 77,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 468.00	\$ 46,800.00
334-1-13b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	100	\$ 325.75	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 77,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 456.80	\$ 45,680.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
334-1-53c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 204.75	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 218.70	\$ 218,700.00
334-1-53d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 204.75	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 302,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 212.10	\$ 212,100.00
334-1-13c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	1,000	\$ 185.50	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 205.30	\$ 205,300.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH ASPHALT EMULSION AND CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
334-1-13d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	1,000	\$ 185.50	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 296,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
334-1-53e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 191.25	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 244.80	\$ 1,224,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 204.30	\$ 1,021,500.00
334-1-53f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 191.25	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 236.70	\$ 1,183,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 192.70	\$ 963,500.00
334-1-13e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	5,000	\$ 171.95	\$ 859,750.00	\$ 234.45	\$ 1,172,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 189.10	\$ 945,500.00
334-1-13f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	5,000	\$ 171.95	\$ 859,750.00	\$ 230.70	\$ 1,153,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 179.20	\$ 896,000.00
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
337-7-82a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 350.25	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 75,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 320.00	\$ 32,000.00
337-7-83a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 350.25	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 313.20	\$ 31,320.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
337-7-82b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 206.75	\$ 206,750.00	\$ 303.70	\$ 303,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 216.30	\$ 216,300.00
337-7-83b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 206.75	\$ 206,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 210.30	\$ 210,300.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
337-7-82c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 193.25	\$ 966,250.00	\$ 241.30	\$ 1,206,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 202.90	\$ 1,014,500.00
337-7-83c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 193.25	\$ 966,250.00	\$ 233.45	\$ 1,167,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 191.40	\$ 957,000.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR)												
CC-008-1	Excavation for Widening or Unsuitable Material	CY	3,500	\$ 47.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 159,775.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 11.90	\$ 41,650.00
CC-008-2	Added RAP or Aggregate	Ton	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42.19	\$ 21,095.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.70	\$ 11,850.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) from 0 to 25,000 Square Yards												
CC-008-3	Pulverization	Sq Yd	7,000	\$ 11.95	\$ 83,650.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 98,420.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 14.30	\$ 100,100.00
CC-008-4	Portland Cement	Ton	150	\$ 235.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 41,470.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 42,135.00
CC-008-5	Asphaltic Cement - Foamed Asphalt Base	Gallon	10,000	\$ 5.40	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 63,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00
CC-008-6	Asphaltic Emulsion	Gallon	20,000	\$ 3.15	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 74,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 76,000.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) from 25,001 to 50,000 Square Yards												
CC-008-7	Pulverization	Sq Yd	30,000	\$ 10.05	\$ 301,500.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 354,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 12.10	\$ 363,000.00
CC-008-8	Portland Cement	Ton	350	\$ 235.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 96,764.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 98,315.00
CC-008-9	Asphaltic Cement - Foamed Asphalt Base	Gallon	40,000	\$ 5.40	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 254,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 6.50	\$ 260,000.00
CC-008-10	Asphaltic Emulsion	Gallon	55,000	\$ 3.15	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 204,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 209,000.00
	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) over 50,000 Square Yards												
CC-008-11	Pulverization	Sq Yd	56,000	\$ 7.95	\$ 445,200.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 523,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 537,600.00
CC-008-12	Cement - Cement Treatment	Ton	700	\$ 235.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 193,529.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 196,630.00
CC-008-13	Asphaltic Cement - Foamed Asphalt Base	Gallon	100,000	\$ 5.40	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 635,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 6.50	\$ 650,000.00
CC-008-14	Asphaltic Emulsion - Emulsion Treated Base	Gallon	110,000	\$ 3.15	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 408,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 418,000.00
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 1,765.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.40	\$ 4,200.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 2,472.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	6,000	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 21,180.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.90	\$ 29,400.00
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	6,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 27,600.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	50	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 497.65	\$ 24,882.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 177.80	\$ 8,890.00
	CONCRETE												
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 22,120.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 167.30	\$ 11,711.00
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 139.90	\$ 19,586.00
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 118.40	\$ 24,864.00
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH ASPHALT EMULSION AND CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 22,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 191.20	\$ 9,560.00
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 27,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 163.80	\$ 16,380.00
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 42,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 142.30	\$ 21,345.00
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 154.05	\$ 15,405.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 53.80	\$ 5,380.00
706	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 22.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 24.00
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 647.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 35.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,638.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 59.80	\$ 897.00
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 103.20	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 35.90	\$ 359.00
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 235.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 2.99	\$ 89.70	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 5.98	\$ 239.20	\$ 2.59	\$ 103.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 96.00
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 1.73	\$ 86.50	\$ 1.18	\$ 59.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 8,823.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,987.50	\$ 8,962.50
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 294.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 795.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 882.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 1.76	\$ 52.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 119.50	\$ 1,792.50
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 71.70	\$ 717.00
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 282.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.90	\$ 478.00
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 5,882.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,987.50	\$ 5,975.00
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 4.14	\$ 124.20	\$ 2.94	\$ 88.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 8.28	\$ 331.20	\$ 3.18	\$ 127.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.90	\$ 156.00
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 2.42	\$ 121.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 88.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (711)												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8,365.00	\$ 16,730.00
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 412.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 480.00
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 824.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 95.60	\$ 956.00
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 20.70	\$ 414.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 470.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR) WITH ASPHALT EMULSION AND CEMENT													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 123.60		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 329.60		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 117.50		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
MOBILIZATION													
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 16,708.50	\$ 16,708.50
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 22,278.00	\$ 22,278.00
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 34,365.00	\$ 34,365.00
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 70,507.50	\$ 70,507.50
GOPHER TORTOISE REMOVAL/RELOCATION													
900-1	Gopher Tortoise Removal/Relocation	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)													
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	30	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 7,256.40	\$ 217,692.00
102-99-1	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/day	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00		NO BID		NO BID	\$ 59.30	\$ 1,779.00
FDR w/ EMULSION & CEMENT SECTION TOTAL:					\$ 13,897,391.80		\$ 17,275,735.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 12,846,462.00

Detailed Tabulation - CIP Recycling
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
CIP RECYCLING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty's	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)
EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT & ROADWAY													
120-1	Excavation Regular	CY	1,500	\$ 47.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.90	\$ 14,850.00
120-2-2	Borrow Excavation (Truck Measure)	CY	2,500	\$ 43.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 117,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 37.10	\$ 92,750.00
Optional Base Group 01													
285-701a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 190.50	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 53.60	\$ 13,400.00
285-701b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1,000	\$ 82.80	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00
285-701c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3,000	\$ 76.25	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00
Optional Base Group 04													
285-704a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 190.50	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 56.20	\$ 14,050.00
285-704b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1,000	\$ 82.80	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 45,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00
285-704c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3,000	\$ 76.25	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 26.90	\$ 80,700.00
Optional Base Group 06													
285-706a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250	\$ 203.50	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 19,825.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 60.30	\$ 15,075.00
285-706b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1,000	\$ 90.80	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 50,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 33.30	\$ 33,300.00
285-706c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3,000	\$ 84.25	\$ 252,750.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 82,350.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 31.70	\$ 95,100.00
Milling from 0 to 1,000 Square Yards													
327-70-1a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.44	\$ 25,440.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.60	\$ 7,600.00
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 15.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.10	\$ 8,100.00
327-70-5a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 17.75	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 30,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00
327-70-4a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 22.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 32,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.60	\$ 8,600.00
327-70-7a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	\$ 24.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 35.95	\$ 35,950.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00
Milling from 1,001 to 5,000 Square Yards													
327-70-1b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 6.90	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 72,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.30	\$ 16,500.00
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 6.95	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 81,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.60	\$ 18,000.00
327-70-5b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 7.70	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 19,000.00
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 8.20	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 98,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
327-70-4b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 8.45	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 107,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 23,000.00
327-70-7b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	\$ 8.95	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 124,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00
Milling from 5,001 to 25,000 Square Yards													
327-70-1c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 4.10	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.90	\$ 28,500.00
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 4.25	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 84,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00
327-70-5c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 96,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.80	\$ 42,000.00
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 5.05	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.20	\$ 48,000.00
327-70-4c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 5.65	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.70	\$ 55,500.00
327-70-7c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 144,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00
Milling over 25,000 Square Yards													
327-70-1d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 3.65	\$ 204,400.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 229,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.30	\$ 72,800.00
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 3.80	\$ 212,800.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 274,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.90	\$ 106,400.00
327-70-5d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 4.20	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 319,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.20	\$ 123,200.00
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 4.60	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 364,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.70	\$ 151,200.00
327-70-4d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 5.05	\$ 282,800.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 408,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.20	\$ 179,200.00
327-70-7d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	\$ 6.25	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 540,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 268,800.00
Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons													
334-1-53a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 348.25	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 78,650.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 481.50	\$ 48,150.00
334-1-53b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 348.25	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 77,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 474.90	\$ 47,490.00
334-1-13a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	100	\$ 325.75	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 77,600.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 468.00	\$ 46,800.00
334-1-13b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	100	\$ 325.75	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 77,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 456.80	\$ 45,680.00
Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons													
334-1-53c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 204.75	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 218.70	\$ 218,700.00
334-1-53d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 204.75	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 302,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 212.10	\$ 212,100.00
334-1-13c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	1,000	\$ 185.50	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 205.30	\$ 205,300.00
334-1-13d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	1,000	\$ 185.50	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 296,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00
Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons													

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
CIP RECYCLING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
334-1-53e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 191.25	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 244.80	\$ 1,224,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 204.30	\$ 1,021,500.00
334-1-53f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 191.25	\$ 956,250.00	\$ 236.70	\$ 1,183,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 192.70	\$ 963,500.00
334-1-13e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	5,000	\$ 171.95	\$ 859,750.00	\$ 234.45	\$ 1,172,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 189.10	\$ 945,500.00
334-1-13f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	5,000	\$ 171.95	\$ 859,750.00	\$ 230.70	\$ 1,153,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 179.20	\$ 896,000.00
Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons													
337-7-82a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 350.25	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 75,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 320.00	\$ 32,000.00
337-7-83a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	\$ 350.25	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 313.20	\$ 31,320.00
Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons													
337-7-82b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 206.75	\$ 206,750.00	\$ 303.70	\$ 303,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 216.30	\$ 216,300.00
337-7-83b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	\$ 206.75	\$ 206,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 210.30	\$ 210,300.00
Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons													
337-7-82c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 193.25	\$ 966,250.00	\$ 241.30	\$ 1,206,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 202.90	\$ 1,014,500.00
337-7-83c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	\$ 193.25	\$ 966,250.00	\$ 233.45	\$ 1,167,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 191.40	\$ 957,000.00
Cold-in-Place Recycling (CIP)													
CC-009-1	Excavation for Widening or Unsuitable Material	CY	1,200	\$ 47.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 44.04	\$ 52,848.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 11.90	\$ 14,280.00
CC-009-2	Added RAP	Ton	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42.19	\$ 21,095.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.70	\$ 11,850.00
CC-009-3	Added Aggregate	Ton	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39.67	\$ 19,835.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.70	\$ 11,850.00
CIP from 0 to 25,000 Square Yards													
CC-009-4	Cold-in-Place Recycling (CIP)Bituminous Paving	Sq Yd	10,500	\$ 14.99	\$ 157,395.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 185,220.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 18.00	\$ 189,000.00
CC-009-5	Asphalt Emulsion	Gal	21,000	\$ 3.15	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 102,480.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 79,800.00
CC-009-6	Portland Cement	Ton	150	\$ 235.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 41,470.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 42,135.00
CIP from 25,001 to 50,000 Square Yards													
CC-009-7	Cold-in-Place Recycling (CIP)Bituminous Paving	Sq Yd	30,000	\$ 12.05	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 425,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 14.40	\$ 432,000.00
CC-009-8	Asphalt Emulsion	Gal	56,000	\$ 3.15	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 207,760.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 212,800.00
CC-009-9	Portland Cement	Ton	350	\$ 235.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 96,764.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 98,315.00
CIP over 50,000 Square Yards													
CC-009-10	Cold-in-Place Recycling (CIP)Bituminous Paving	Sq Yd	56,000	\$ 11.25	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 741,440.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 13.50	\$ 756,000.00
CC-009-11	Asphalt Emulsion	Gal	110,000	\$ 3.15	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 408,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.80	\$ 418,000.00
CC-009-12	Portland Cement	Ton	750	\$ 235.00	\$ 176,250.00	\$ 276.47	\$ 207,352.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 280.90	\$ 210,675.00
SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE													
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 529.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.40	\$ 1,260.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 1,236.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8.40	\$ 1,260.00
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 12,355.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.90	\$ 17,150.00
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	3,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,250.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.60	\$ 16,100.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 497.65	\$ 2,488.25	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 177.80	\$ 889.00
CONCRETE													
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 22,120.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 167.30	\$ 11,711.00
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 139.90	\$ 19,586.00
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 118.40	\$ 24,864.00
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 22,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 191.20	\$ 9,560.00
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 27,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 163.80	\$ 16,380.00
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 42,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 142.30	\$ 21,345.00
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 154.05	\$ 15,405.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 53.80	\$ 5,380.00
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS													
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	\$ 7.36	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
CIP RECYCLING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty's	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty's)
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 22.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 24.00
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 2,532.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 647.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 35.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,638.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 59.80	\$ 897.00
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 103.20	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 35.90	\$ 359.00
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 235.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 2.99	\$ 89.70	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 5.98	\$ 239.20	\$ 2.59	\$ 103.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 96.00
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 1.73	\$ 86.50	\$ 1.18	\$ 59.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
	Durable Pavement Markings												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 8,823.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,987.50	\$ 8,962.50
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 294.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 795.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 882.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 1.76	\$ 52.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 119.50	\$ 1,792.50
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 71.70	\$ 717.00
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 282.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 23.90	\$ 478.00
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 5,882.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,987.50	\$ 5,975.00
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 4.14	\$ 124.20	\$ 2.94	\$ 88.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 8.28	\$ 331.20	\$ 3.18	\$ 127.20	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 3.90	\$ 156.00
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 2.42	\$ 121.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 88.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (711)												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8,365.00	\$ 16,730.00
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 412.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 480.00
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 824.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 95.60	\$ 956.00
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 20.70	\$ 414.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 470.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 123.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 329.60	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 117.50	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 16,708.50	\$ 16,708.50
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 22,278.00	\$ 22,278.00
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45,122.00	\$ 45,122.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 34,365.00	\$ 34,365.00

					Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)			
CIP RECYCLING													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 82,542.00	\$ 82,542.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 70,507.50	\$ 70,507.50
	GOPHER TORTOISE REMOVAL/RELOCATION												
900-1	Gopher Tortoise Removal/Relocation	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00
	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	30	#####	\$ 135,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 7,256.40	\$ 217,692.00
102-99-1	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/day	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$ 59.30	\$ 1,779.00
TOTAL COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING (CIP) SECTION:					\$ 13,300,361.80		\$ 16,608,999.95		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 12,217,936.00

Detailed Tabulation - Cape Seal
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
CAPE SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	CHIP SEAL (SINGLE APPLICATION)												
CC-001-1a	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 4.66	\$ 54,988.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-001-1b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 3.45	\$ 120,750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-001-1c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 3.25	\$ 195,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	CHIP SEAL (DOUBLE APPLICATION)												
CC-001-2a	0 - 25,000	SY	11,800	\$ 6.49	\$ 76,582.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-001-2b	25,001 - 50,000	SY	35,000	\$ 5.99	\$ 209,650.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-001-2c	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 5.75	\$ 345,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	DOUBLE MICRO												
CC-002-1d	0 - 25,000	SY	15,000	\$ 7.07	\$ 106,050.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-002-1e	25,001 - 50,000	SY	30,000	\$ 6.30	\$ 189,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-002-1f	50,001 AND OVER	SY	60,000	\$ 5.94	\$ 356,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-002-1g	RUT FILL	TON	500	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	Silica Sand	SY	60,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 12,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	CRACK FILLING/SEALING												
CC-003-1	0 - 500	GAL	450	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-003-2	501 - 1,000	GAL	850	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-003-3	1,001 - 5,000	GAL	2,150	\$ 32.00	\$ 68,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
CC-003-4	5,001 AND OVER	GAL	6,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL												
711-4a	REMOVAL BY WATER BLASTING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,108.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
711-4b	REMOVAL BY GRINDING	SF	2,640	\$ 3.68	\$ 9,715.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	1,200	\$ 1.73	\$ 2,076.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	1,200	\$ 7.36	\$ 8,832.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	30	\$ 7.36	\$ 220.80	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	\$ 28.75	\$ 143.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,875.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,638.75	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 103.20	\$ 1,032.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 1.73	\$ 51.90	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 2.99	\$ 89.70	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 5.98	\$ 239.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID			NO BID

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
CAPE SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 1.73	\$ 86.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 16,560.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,495.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 2.42	\$ 72.60	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 4.14	\$ 124.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 8.28	\$ 331.20	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 2.42	\$ 121.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 16,560.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	\$ 20.70	\$ 414.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	\$ 3.45	\$ 103.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	\$ 8.05	\$ 241.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	3,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	CONCRETE												

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
CAPE SEAL													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	30	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
102-99-1	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/day	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
CAPE SEAL SECTION TOTAL :					\$ 2,642,106.30		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Detailed Tabulation - Open Grade
ITB 24-088
Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)		
OPEN GRADE													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	OPEN GRADE (PG76-22)												
CC-011-1	Open Grade (PG 76-22) from 0 to 100 Tons	Ton	100	NO BID	\$ 725.00	\$ 72,500.00	NO BID	\$ 241.53	\$ 24,153.00	\$ 307.40	\$ 30,740.00		
CC-011-2	Open Grade (PG 76-22) from 101 to 1,000 Tons	Ton	1,000	NO BID	\$ 303.00	\$ 303,000.00	NO BID	\$ 198.69	\$ 198,690.00	\$ 219.10	\$ 219,100.00		
CC-011-3	Open Grade (PG 76-22) over 1,001 Tons	Ton	2,500	NO BID	\$ 242.45	\$ 606,125.00	NO BID	\$ 191.94	\$ 479,850.00	\$ 201.70	\$ 504,250.00		
	Milling from 0 to 1,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	NO BID	\$ 25.44	\$ 25,440.00	NO BID	\$ 8.42	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 7,600.00		
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	NO BID	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00	NO BID	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 8,100.00		
327-70-5a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	NO BID	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	NO BID	\$ 8.91	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00		
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	NO BID	\$ 30.70	\$ 30,700.00	NO BID	\$ 9.45	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 8,200.00		
327-70-4a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	NO BID	\$ 32.45	\$ 32,450.00	NO BID	\$ 10.10	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 8,600.00		
327-70-7a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	1,000	NO BID	\$ 35.95	\$ 35,950.00	NO BID	\$ 10.42	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00		
	Milling from 1,001 to 5,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	NO BID	\$ 14.50	\$ 72,500.00	NO BID	\$ 3.14	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 16,500.00		
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	NO BID	\$ 16.25	\$ 81,250.00	NO BID	\$ 3.44	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 18,000.00		
327-70-5b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	NO BID	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	NO BID	\$ 3.74	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 19,000.00		
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	NO BID	\$ 19.75	\$ 98,750.00	NO BID	\$ 5.66	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00		
327-70-4b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	NO BID	\$ 21.50	\$ 107,500.00	NO BID	\$ 5.92	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 23,000.00		
327-70-7b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	5,000	NO BID	\$ 24.95	\$ 124,750.00	NO BID	\$ 6.77	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00		
	Milling from 5,001 to 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	NO BID	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2.02	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 28,500.00		
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	NO BID	\$ 5.60	\$ 84,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00		
327-70-5c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	NO BID	\$ 6.40	\$ 96,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2.24	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 42,000.00		
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	NO BID	\$ 3.36	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 48,000.00		
327-70-4c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	NO BID	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID	\$ 4.32	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 55,500.00		
327-70-7c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	15,000	NO BID	\$ 9.65	\$ 144,750.00	NO BID	\$ 5.51	\$ 82,650.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 69,000.00		
	Milling over 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	NO BID	\$ 4.10	\$ 229,600.00	NO BID	\$ 1.83	\$ 102,480.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 72,800.00		
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	NO BID	\$ 4.90	\$ 274,400.00	NO BID	\$ 2.22	\$ 124,320.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 106,400.00		
327-70-5d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	NO BID	\$ 5.70	\$ 319,200.00	NO BID	\$ 2.64	\$ 147,840.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 123,200.00		

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
OPEN GRADE													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	NO BID		\$ 6.50	\$ 364,000.00	NO BID		\$ 3.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 151,200.00
327-70-4d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	NO BID		\$ 7.30	\$ 408,800.00	NO BID		\$ 3.60	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 179,200.00
327-70-7d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	56,000	NO BID		\$ 9.65	\$ 540,400.00	NO BID		\$ 4.25	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 268,800.00
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
334-1-53a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 786.50	\$ 78,650.00	NO BID		\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$ 481.50	\$ 48,150.00
334-1-53b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 778.00	\$ 77,800.00	NO BID		\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$ 474.90	\$ 47,490.00
334-1-13a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 776.00	\$ 77,600.00	NO BID		\$ 212.77	\$ 21,277.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 46,800.00
334-1-13b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 772.00	\$ 77,200.00	NO BID		\$ 212.77	\$ 21,277.00	\$ 456.80	\$ 45,680.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
334-1-53c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	NO BID		\$ 310.00	\$ 310,000.00	NO BID		\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$ 218.70	\$ 218,700.00
334-1-53d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	NO BID		\$ 302.00	\$ 302,000.00	NO BID		\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$ 212.10	\$ 212,100.00
334-1-13c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	1,000	NO BID		\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		\$ 175.42	\$ 175,420.00	\$ 205.30	\$ 205,300.00
334-1-13d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	1,000	NO BID		\$ 296.00	\$ 296,000.00	NO BID		\$ 175.42	\$ 175,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
334-1-53e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	NO BID		\$ 244.80	\$ 1,224,000.00	NO BID		\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$ 204.30	\$ 1,021,500.00
334-1-53f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	NO BID		\$ 236.70	\$ 1,183,500.00	NO BID		\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$ 192.70	\$ 963,500.00
334-1-13e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	5,000	NO BID		\$ 234.45	\$ 1,172,250.00	NO BID		\$ 170.80	\$ 854,000.00	\$ 189.10	\$ 945,500.00
334-1-13f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	5,000	NO BID		\$ 230.70	\$ 1,153,500.00	NO BID		\$ 170.80	\$ 854,000.00	\$ 179.20	\$ 896,000.00
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
337-7-82a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 755.00	\$ 75,500.00	NO BID		\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 32,000.00
337-7-83a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$ 313.20	\$ 31,320.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
337-7-82b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	NO BID		\$ 303.70	\$ 303,700.00	NO BID		\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$ 216.30	\$ 216,300.00
337-7-83b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1,000	NO BID		\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$ 210.30	\$ 210,300.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
337-7-82c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	NO BID		\$ 241.30	\$ 1,206,500.00	NO BID		\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$ 202.90	\$ 1,014,500.00
337-7-83c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5,000	NO BID		\$ 233.45	\$ 1,167,250.00	NO BID		\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$ 191.40	\$ 957,000.00
	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	NO BID		\$ 2.10	\$ 735.00	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)		
OPEN GRADE													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	NO BID	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00		NO BID	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00	
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	NO BID	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00		NO BID	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,680.00	
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	NO BID	\$ 4.50	\$ 22.50		NO BID	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 24.00	
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	NO BID	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00		NO BID	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00	
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	1	NO BID	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00		NO BID	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00	
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00	
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	NO BID	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10		NO BID	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	NO BID	\$ 2.59	\$ 647.50		NO BID	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 600.00	
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00		NO BID	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50	
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 1.88	\$ 56.40		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00	
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	NO BID	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00		NO BID	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 897.00	
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	NO BID	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00		NO BID	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 359.00	
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	NO BID	\$ 11.76	\$ 235.20		NO BID	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	NO BID	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,352.00		NO BID	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 1,434.00	
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 24.00	
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50		NO BID	\$ 1.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	NO BID	\$ 2.59	\$ 103.60		NO BID	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 96.00	
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00		NO BID	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50	
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	NO BID	\$ 1.18	\$ 59.00		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	NO BID	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 8,823.00		NO BID	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,987.50	\$ 8,962.50	
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	NO BID	\$ 2.94	\$ 294.00		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80		NO BID	\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00	
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	NO BID	\$ 3.18	\$ 795.00		NO BID	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00	
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID	\$ 882.00	\$ 882.00		NO BID	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00	
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 1.76	\$ 52.80		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00	
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	NO BID	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00		NO BID	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 1,792.50	
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	NO BID	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00		NO BID	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 71.70	\$ 717.00	
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	NO BID	\$ 14.12	\$ 282.40		NO BID	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 478.00	
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	NO BID	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 5,882.00		NO BID	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,987.50	\$ 5,975.00	
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 2.94	\$ 88.20		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80		NO BID	\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00	
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	NO BID	\$ 3.18	\$ 127.20		NO BID	\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 156.00	
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00		NO BID	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00	
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	NO BID	\$ 1.76	\$ 88.00		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	2	NO BID	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00		NO BID	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 16,730.00	
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	NO BID	\$ 4.12	\$ 412.00		NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 480.00	
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40		NO BID	\$ 8.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00	

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
OPEN GRADE													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	100	NO BID	\$ 8.24	\$ 824.00	NO BID	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00		
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00		
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00		
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15	NO BID	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	NO BID	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00		
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	NO BID	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	NO BID	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 956.00		
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	20	NO BID	\$ 23.53	\$ 470.60	NO BID	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00		
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	1	NO BID	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00	NO BID	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00		
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00		
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 4.12	\$ 123.60	NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00		
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	NO BID	\$ 8.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00		
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	NO BID	\$ 8.24	\$ 329.60	NO BID	\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00		
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	NO BID	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 2,629.00		
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50	NO BID	\$ 2.35	\$ 117.50	NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00		
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	300	NO BID	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	NO BID	\$ 0.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00		
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	300	NO BID	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,460.00	NO BID	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00		
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	7,040	NO BID	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,640.00	NO BID	\$ 5.40	\$ 38,016.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 34,496.00		
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	7,040	NO BID	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,800.00	NO BID	\$ 5.06	\$ 35,622.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 32,384.00		
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,000	NO BID	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,100.00	NO BID	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00		
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	20	NO BID	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00	NO BID	\$ 93.41	\$ 1,868.20	\$ 177.80	\$ 3,556.00		
	CONCRETE								\$ -				
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70	NO BID	\$ 316.00	\$ 22,120.00	NO BID	\$ 100.71	\$ 7,049.70	\$ 167.30	\$ 11,711.00		
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140	NO BID	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00	NO BID	\$ 92.57	\$ 12,959.80	\$ 139.90	\$ 19,586.00		
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210	NO BID	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00	NO BID	\$ 86.57	\$ 18,179.70	\$ 118.40	\$ 24,864.00		
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50	NO BID	\$ 455.00	\$ 22,750.00	NO BID	\$ 116.99	\$ 5,849.50	\$ 191.20	\$ 9,560.00		
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100	NO BID	\$ 277.00	\$ 27,700.00	NO BID	\$ 107.99	\$ 10,799.00	\$ 163.80	\$ 16,380.00		
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150	NO BID	\$ 286.00	\$ 42,900.00	NO BID	\$ 101.99	\$ 15,298.50	\$ 142.30	\$ 21,345.00		
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100	NO BID	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	NO BID	\$ 34.77	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 5,380.00		
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1	NO BID	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2,204.70	\$ 2,204.70	\$ 7,821.00	\$ 7,821.00		
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1	NO BID	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 19,225.00	NO BID	\$ 3,044.70	\$ 3,044.70	\$ 12,205.50	\$ 12,205.50		
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1	NO BID	\$ 33,358.00	\$ 33,358.00	NO BID	\$ 11,908.20	\$ 11,908.20	\$ 22,515.00	\$ 22,515.00		
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1	NO BID	\$ 68,424.00	\$ 68,424.00	NO BID	\$ 18,652.80	\$ 18,652.80	\$ 56,287.50	\$ 56,287.50		
	GOPHER TORTOISE REMOVAL/RELOCATION												
900-1	Gopher Tortoise Removal/Relocation	EA	1	NO BID	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00	NO BID	\$ 9,104.65	\$ 9,104.65	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 9,480.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	25	NO BID	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	NO BID	\$ 836.86	\$ 20,921.50	\$ 7,256.40	\$ 181,410.00		
102-99-1	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/day	30	NO BID	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00	NO BID	\$ 100.23	\$ 3,006.90	\$ 59.30	\$ 1,779.00		
OPEN GRADE SECTION TOTAL:					\$ -	\$ 14,479,864.70		\$ -	\$ 9,259,458.25		\$ 9,967,021.00		

Detailed Tabulation - Milling/Resurfacing and Overlays
ITB 24-088

Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
MILLING/RESURFACING AND OVERLAYS													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
	Milling from 0 to 1,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	1000	NO BID	\$ 25.44	\$ 25,440.00	NO BID	\$ 8.42	\$ 8,420.00	\$7.60	\$7,600.00		
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	1000	NO BID	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00	NO BID	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,700.00	\$8.10	\$8,100.00		
327-70-5a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	1000	NO BID	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	NO BID	\$ 8.91	\$ 8,910.00	\$8.20	\$8,200.00		
327-70-6a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	1000	NO BID	\$ 30.70	\$ 30,700.00	NO BID	\$ 9.45	\$ 9,450.00	\$8.20	\$8,200.00		
327-70-4a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	1000	NO BID	\$ 32.45	\$ 32,450.00	NO BID	\$ 10.10	\$ 10,100.00	\$8.60	\$8,600.00		
327-70-7a	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	1000	NO BID	\$ 35.95	\$ 35,950.00	NO BID	\$ 10.42	\$ 10,420.00	\$8.80	\$8,800.00		
	Milling from 1,001 to 5,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	5000	NO BID	\$ 14.50	\$ 72,500.00	NO BID	\$ 3.14	\$ 15,700.00	\$3.30	\$16,500.00		
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	5000	NO BID	\$ 16.25	\$ 81,250.00	NO BID	\$ 3.44	\$ 17,200.00	\$3.60	\$18,000.00		
327-70-5b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	5000	NO BID	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	NO BID	\$ 3.74	\$ 18,700.00	\$3.80	\$19,000.00		
327-70-6b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	5000	NO BID	\$ 19.75	\$ 98,750.00	NO BID	\$ 5.66	\$ 28,300.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00		
327-70-4b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	5000	NO BID	\$ 21.50	\$ 107,500.00	NO BID	\$ 5.92	\$ 29,600.00	\$4.60	\$23,000.00		
327-70-7b	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	5000	NO BID	\$ 24.95	\$ 124,750.00	NO BID	\$ 6.77	\$ 33,850.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00		
	Milling from 5,001 to 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	15000	NO BID	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2.02	\$ 30,300.00	\$1.90	\$28,500.00		
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	15000	NO BID	\$ 5.60	\$ 84,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00	\$2.20	\$33,000.00		
327-70-5c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	15000	NO BID	\$ 6.40	\$ 96,000.00	NO BID	\$ 2.24	\$ 33,600.00	\$2.80	\$42,000.00		
327-70-6c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	15000	NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 108,000.00	NO BID	\$ 3.36	\$ 50,400.00	\$3.20	\$48,000.00		
327-70-4c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	15000	NO BID	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	NO BID	\$ 4.32	\$ 64,800.00	\$3.70	\$55,500.00		
327-70-7c	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	15000	NO BID	\$ 9.65	\$ 144,750.00	NO BID	\$ 5.51	\$ 82,650.00	\$4.60	\$69,000.00		
	Milling over 25,000 Square Yards												
327-70-1d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg Depth	SY	56000	NO BID	\$ 4.10	\$ 229,600.00	NO BID	\$ 1.83	\$ 102,480.00	\$1.30	\$72,800.00		
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Avg Depth	SY	56000	NO BID	\$ 4.90	\$ 274,400.00	NO BID	\$ 2.22	\$ 124,320.00	\$1.90	\$106,400.00		
327-70-5d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2" Avg Depth	SY	56000	NO BID	\$ 5.70	\$ 319,200.00	NO BID	\$ 2.64	\$ 147,840.00	\$2.20	\$123,200.00		
327-70-6d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 2.5" Avg Depth	SY	56000	NO BID	\$ 6.50	\$ 364,000.00	NO BID	\$ 3.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$2.70	\$151,200.00		
327-70-4d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 3" Avg Depth	SY	56000	NO BID	\$ 7.30	\$ 408,800.00	NO BID	\$ 3.60	\$ 201,600.00	\$3.20	\$179,200.00		
327-70-7d	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 4" Avg Depth	SY	56000	NO BID	\$ 9.65	\$ 540,400.00	NO BID	\$ 4.25	\$ 238,000.00	\$4.80	\$268,800.00		
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												
334-1-53a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID	\$ 786.50	\$ 78,650.00	NO BID	\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$481.50	\$48,150.00		
334-1-53b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID	\$ 778.00	\$ 77,800.00	NO BID	\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$474.90	\$47,490.00		
334-1-13a	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	100	NO BID	\$ 776.00	\$ 77,600.00	NO BID	\$ 212.77	\$ 21,277.00	\$468.00	\$46,800.00		
334-1-13b	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	100	NO BID	\$ 772.00	\$ 77,200.00	NO BID	\$ 212.77	\$ 21,277.00	\$456.80	\$45,680.00		
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
334-1-53c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	NO BID	\$ 310.00	\$ 310,000.00	NO BID	\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$218.70	\$218,700.00		
334-1-53d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	NO BID	\$ 302.00	\$ 302,000.00	NO BID	\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$212.10	\$212,100.00		
334-1-13c	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	1000	NO BID	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID	\$ 175.42	\$ 175,420.00	\$205.30	\$205,300.00		
334-1-13d	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	1000	NO BID	\$ 296.00	\$ 296,000.00	NO BID	\$ 175.42	\$ 175,420.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00		
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
334-1-53e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	NO BID	\$ 244.80	\$ 1,224,000.00	NO BID	\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$204.30	\$1,021,500.00		
334-1-53f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	NO BID	\$ 236.70	\$ 1,183,500.00	NO BID	\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$192.70	\$963,500.00		
334-1-13e	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 9.5)	Ton	5000	NO BID	\$ 234.45	\$ 1,172,250.00	NO BID	\$ 170.80	\$ 854,000.00	\$189.10	\$945,500.00		
334-1-13f	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C, SP 12.5)	Ton	5000	NO BID	\$ 230.70	\$ 1,153,500.00	NO BID	\$ 170.80	\$ 854,000.00	\$179.20	\$896,000.00		
	Asphalt Types from 0 to 100 Tons												

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)			Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)			
MILLING/RESURFACING AND OVERLAYS													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
337-7-82a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 755.00	\$ 75,500.00	NO BID		\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$320.00	\$32,000.00
337-7-83a	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	100	NO BID		\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	NO BID		\$ 232.33	\$ 23,233.00	\$313.20	\$31,320.00
	Asphalt Types from 101 to 1,000 Tons												
337-7-82b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	NO BID		\$ 303.70	\$ 303,700.00	NO BID		\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$216.30	\$216,300.00
337-7-83b	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	1000	NO BID		\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	NO BID		\$ 195.42	\$ 195,420.00	\$210.30	\$210,300.00
	Asphalt Types over 1,001 Tons												
337-7-82c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 9.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	NO BID		\$ 241.30	\$ 1,206,500.00	NO BID		\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$202.90	\$1,014,500.00
337-7-83c	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)	Ton	5000	NO BID		\$ 233.45	\$ 1,167,250.00	NO BID		\$ 190.36	\$ 951,800.00	\$191.40	\$957,000.00
706	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS												
706-1-3a	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (REMOVE)	EA	350	NO BID		\$ 2.10	\$ 735.00	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00	\$2.40	\$840.00
706-1-3b	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (A/A)	EA	350	NO BID		\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$4.80	\$1,680.00
706-1-3c	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED MARKER (C/R)	EA	350	NO BID		\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	NO BID		\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$4.80	\$1,680.00
706-1-3d	FURNISH/INSTALL BI-DIRECTIONAL - BLUE	EA	5	NO BID		\$ 4.50	\$ 22.50	NO BID		\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$4.80	\$24.00
706-1-3e	FURNISH/INSTALL MONO-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW MARKER (M/A)	EA	30	NO BID		\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	NO BID		\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$4.80	\$144.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	NO BID		\$ 2,352.00	\$ 7,056.00	NO BID		\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$1,434.00	\$4,302.00
710-11-122	Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$0.80	\$24.00
710-11-123	Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
710-11-124	Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	100	NO BID		\$ 2.47	\$ 247.00	NO BID		\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
710-11-125	Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	60	NO BID		\$ 2.59	\$ 155.40	NO BID		\$ 3.60	\$ 216.00	\$2.40	\$144.00
710-11-131	Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	0.22	NO BID		\$ 705.00	\$ 155.10	NO BID		\$ 600.00	\$ 132.00	\$597.50	\$131.45
710-11-151	Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 1.18	\$ 35.40	NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$0.40	\$12.00
710-11-160	Standard, White, Message	EA	15	NO BID		\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	NO BID		\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$59.80	\$897.00
710-11-170	Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10	NO BID		\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	NO BID		\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$35.90	\$359.00
710-11-180	Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 11.76	\$ 352.80	NO BID		\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
710-11-211	Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	3	NO BID		\$ 2,352.00	\$ 7,056.00	NO BID		\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$1,434.00	\$4,302.00
710-11-222	Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 0.59	\$ 17.70	NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$0.80	\$24.00
710-11-223	Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	NO BID		\$ 1.80	\$ 54.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
710-11-224	Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 2.47	\$ 74.10	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$1.50	\$45.00
710-11-225	Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	NO BID		\$ 2.59	\$ 103.60	NO BID		\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$2.40	\$96.00
710-11-231	Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	0.25	NO BID		\$ 705.00	\$ 176.25	NO BID		\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$597.50	\$149.38
710-11-251	Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 1.18	\$ 35.40	NO BID		\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$1.20	\$36.00
	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
710-11-111	Durable, White, Solid 6"	NM	3	NO BID		\$ 2,941.00	\$ 8,823.00	NO BID		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,987.50	\$8,962.50
710-11-122	Durable, White, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$1.50	\$45.00
710-11-123	Durable, White, Solid 12"	LF	100	NO BID		\$ 2.94	\$ 294.00	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
710-11-124	Durable, White, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00	\$2.90	\$87.00
710-11-125	Durable, White, Solid 24"	LF	250	NO BID		\$ 3.18	\$ 795.00	NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$3.90	\$975.00
710-11-131	Durable, White Skip 6"	GM	1	NO BID		\$ 882.35	\$ 882.35	NO BID		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00
710-11-151	Durable, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 1.76	\$ 52.80	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$0.50	\$15.00
710-11-160	Durable, White, Message	EA	15	NO BID		\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	NO BID		\$ 144.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$119.50	\$1,792.50
710-11-170	Durable, White, Arrows	EA	10	NO BID		\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	NO BID		\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$71.70	\$717.00
710-11-180	Durable, White, Yield Line	LF	20	NO BID		\$ 14.12	\$ 282.40	NO BID		\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$23.90	\$478.00
710-11-211	Durable, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	2	NO BID		\$ 2,941.00	\$ 5,882.00	NO BID		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,987.50	\$5,975.00
710-11-222	Durable, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 0.76	\$ 22.80	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$1.50	\$45.00
710-11-223	Durable, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 2.94	\$ 88.20	NO BID		\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
710-11-224	Durable, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30	NO BID		\$ 3.06	\$ 91.80	NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00	\$2.90	\$87.00
710-11-225	Durable, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40	NO BID		\$ 3.18	\$ 127.20	NO BID		\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00	\$3.90	\$156.00

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)	C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)	Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)	Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)	Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)					
MILLING/RESURFACING AND OVERLAYS													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qty)
710-11-231	Durable, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	1		NO BID	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00		NO BID	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00
710-11-251	Durable, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	50		NO BID	\$ 1.76	\$ 88.00		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 120.00	\$0.50	\$25.00
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (711)												
711-11-111	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 6"	NM	3		NO BID	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 19,410.00		NO BID	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$8,365.00	\$25,095.00
711-11-122	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 8"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$2.40	\$72.00
711-11-123	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 4.12	\$ 123.60		NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00	\$4.80	\$144.00
711-11-124	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 18"	LF	100		NO BID	\$ 6.18	\$ 618.00		NO BID	\$ 8.40	\$ 840.00	\$7.20	\$720.00
711-11-125	Thermo, Standard, White, Solid 24"	LF	60		NO BID	\$ 8.24	\$ 494.40		NO BID	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$9.60	\$576.00
711-11-131	Thermo, Standard, White Skip 6"	GM	0.22		NO BID	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 355.74		NO BID	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 580.80	\$2,629.00	\$578.38
711-11-151	Thermo, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$1.20	\$36.00
711-11-160	Thermo, Standard, White, Message	EA	15		NO BID	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00		NO BID	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$239.00	\$3,585.00
711-11-170	Thermo, Standard, White, Arrows	EA	10		NO BID	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00		NO BID	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00	\$95.60	\$956.00
711-11-180	Thermo, Standard, White, Yield Line	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 23.53	\$ 705.90		NO BID	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$19.20	\$576.00
711-11-211	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 6"	NM	3		NO BID	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 19,410.00		NO BID	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$8,365.00	\$25,095.00
711-11-222	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 8"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50		NO BID	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$2.40	\$72.00
711-11-223	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 12"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 4.12	\$ 123.60		NO BID	\$ 7.20	\$ 216.00	\$4.80	\$144.00
711-11-224	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 18"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40		NO BID	\$ 8.40	\$ 252.00	\$7.20	\$216.00
711-11-225	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Solid 24"	LF	40		NO BID	\$ 8.24	\$ 329.60		NO BID	\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00	\$9.60	\$384.00
711-11-231	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Skip 6"	GM	0.25		NO BID	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 404.25		NO BID	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 660.00	\$2,629.00	\$657.25
711-11-251	Thermo, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline 6-10 Gap, 6"	LF	30		NO BID	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50		NO BID	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$1.20	\$36.00
	SHOULDER AND ROADSIDE												
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF - SEED AND MULCH	SY	300		NO BID	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00		NO BID	\$ 0.60	\$ 180.00	\$8.40	\$2,520.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	300		NO BID	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,460.00		NO BID	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$8.40	\$2,520.00
570-1-2B	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD (BAHIA)	SY	7040		NO BID	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,640.00		NO BID	\$ 5.40	\$ 38,016.00	\$4.90	\$34,496.00
577-70	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	7040		NO BID	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,800.00		NO BID	\$ 5.06	\$ 35,622.40	\$4.60	\$32,384.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1000		NO BID	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,100.00		NO BID	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,760.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	20		NO BID	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00		NO BID	\$ 93.41	\$ 1,868.20	\$177.80	\$3,556.00
	CONCRETE												
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-1a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	70		NO BID	\$ 316.00	\$ 22,120.00		NO BID	\$ 100.71	\$ 7,049.70	\$167.30	\$11,711.00
522-1b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	140		NO BID	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00		NO BID	\$ 92.57	\$ 12,959.80	\$139.90	\$19,586.00
522-1c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	210		NO BID	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00		NO BID	\$ 86.57	\$ 18,179.70	\$118.40	\$24,864.00
	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick (Includes Fill and 6x6 welded wire)												
522-2a	0-8 Cubic Yards	SY	50		NO BID	\$ 455.00	\$ 22,750.00		NO BID	\$ 116.99	\$ 5,849.50	\$191.20	\$9,560.00
522-2b	8.1 - 18 Cubic Yards	SY	100		NO BID	\$ 277.00	\$ 27,700.00		NO BID	\$ 107.99	\$ 10,799.00	\$163.80	\$16,380.00
522-2c	OVER 18 Cubic Yards	SY	150		NO BID	\$ 286.00	\$ 42,900.00		NO BID	\$ 101.99	\$ 15,298.50	\$142.30	\$21,345.00
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	100		NO BID	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00		NO BID	\$ 34.77	\$ 3,477.00	\$53.80	\$5,380.00
	MOBILIZATION												
101-1a	Work Order Total \$0.00 - \$50,000	LS	1		NO BID	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		NO BID	\$ 2,204.70	\$ 2,204.70	\$7,821.00	\$7,821.00
101-1b	Work Order Total \$50,001 - \$100,000	LS	1		NO BID	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 19,225.00		NO BID	\$ 3,044.70	\$ 3,044.70	\$12,205.50	\$12,205.50
101-1c	Work Order Total \$100,001 - \$500,000	LS	1		NO BID	\$ 33,358.00	\$ 33,358.00		NO BID	\$ 11,908.20	\$ 11,908.20	\$22,515.00	\$22,515.00
101-1d	Work Order Total Over \$500,000	LS	1		NO BID	\$ 68,424.00	\$ 68,424.00		NO BID	\$ 18,652.80	\$ 18,652.80	\$56,287.50	\$56,287.50
	GOPHER TORTOISE REMOVAL/RELOCATION												
900-1	Gopher Tortoise Removal/Relocation	EA	1		NO BID	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00		NO BID	\$ 9,104.65	\$ 9,104.65	\$9,560.00	\$9,560.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)												
102-1	Standard Index 600 Series MOT for 2-Lane, 2-Way Closure	Per Day	7		NO BID	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		NO BID	\$ 836.86	\$ 5,858.02	\$7,256.40	\$50,794.80
MILLING/RESURFACING AND OVERLAYS SECTION TOTAL:					\$ -		\$ 13,442,397.59		\$ -		\$ 8,564,091.67		\$9,106,138.26

**Detailed Tabulation - Misc Construction
ITB 24-088**

Countywide Resurfacing and Preservation Projects

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. (Zepherhills, Florida)		C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. (Wildwood, Florida)		Pavement Technology, Inc. (Westlake, Ohio)		Pave-Rite, Inc. (Lecanto, Florida)		Superior Asphalt, Inc. (Oneco, Florida)	
MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION ITEMS													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qtys	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)	Unit Price	Total (Unit Price X Qtys)
	Optional Base Group 01												
285-701a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250		NO BID	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00		NO BID	\$ 18.13	\$ 4,532.50	\$ 53.60	\$ 13,400.00
285-701b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000		NO BID	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00		NO BID	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00
285-701c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000		NO BID	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.00		NO BID	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00
	Optional Base Group 04												
285-704a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250		NO BID	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00		NO BID	\$ 19.79	\$ 4,947.50	\$ 56.20	\$ 14,050.00
285-704b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000		NO BID	\$ 45.90	\$ 45,900.00		NO BID	\$ 14.78	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00
285-704c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000		NO BID	\$ 24.10	\$ 72,300.00		NO BID	\$ 14.87	\$ 44,610.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 80,700.00
	Optional Base Group 06												
285-706a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250		NO BID	\$ 79.30	\$ 19,825.00		NO BID	\$ 22.91	\$ 5,727.50	\$ 60.30	\$ 15,075.00
285-706b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000		NO BID	\$ 50.05	\$ 50,050.00		NO BID	\$ 18.67	\$ 18,670.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 33,300.00
285-706c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000		NO BID	\$ 27.45	\$ 82,350.00		NO BID	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 95,100.00
	Type B Stabilization												
160-4a	0 - 250 Square Yards	SY	250		NO BID	\$ 75.10	\$ 18,775.00		NO BID	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,225.00
160-4b	251 - 1000 square yards	SY	1000		NO BID	\$ 45.90	\$ 45,900.00		NO BID	\$ 7.40	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 11,600.00
160-4c	Over 1000 square yards	SY	3000		NO BID	\$ 14.94	\$ 44,820.00		NO BID	\$ 6.27	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 30,300.00
	Wheel Stops												
542-70	Bumper Guards, Concrete	EA	20		NO BID	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00		NO BID	\$ 74.42	\$ 1,488.40	\$ 119.50	\$ 2,390.00
	Traffic Loops												
660-2-101	Loop Assembly - F&I, Type A	AS	1		NO BID	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		NO BID	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,792.50	\$ 1,792.50
660-2-102	Loop Assembly - F&I, Type B	AS	1		NO BID	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 2,117.00		NO BID	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,792.50	\$ 1,792.50
660-2-106	Loop Assembly - F&I, Type F	AS	1		NO BID	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,705.00		NO BID	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,792.50	\$ 1,792.50
660-2-107	Loop Assembly - F&I, Type G	AS	1		NO BID	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		NO BID	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,792.50	\$ 1,792.50
	Miscellaneous Asphalt												
339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt	Ton	150		NO BID	\$ 550.00	\$ 82,500.00		NO BID	\$ 243.02	\$ 36,453.00	\$ 673.60	\$ 101,040.00
	Signs												
700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	AS	1		NO BID	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		NO BID	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 717.00
700-1-12	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	AS	1		NO BID	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 2,941.00		NO BID	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,987.50	\$ 2,987.50
	GOPHER TORTOISE REMOVAL/RELOCATION												
900-1	Gopher Tortoise Removal/Relocation	EA	1		NO BID	\$ 7,823.53	\$ 7,823.53		NO BID	\$ 9,104.65	\$ 9,104.65	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00
MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION ITEMS SECTION TOTAL :					\$ -		\$ 616,406.53		\$ -		\$ 293,856.05		\$ 548,614.50